



**2025 Street Preservation Program
Edgerton, Kansas
April 23, 2025**

				Engineer's Estimate		Kansas Heavy		McAnany Construction		CM Concrete		NewCo Concrete		Freeman Concrete		Linaweaver Construction		Sunflower Paving	
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,262.00	\$2,262.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,955.00	\$2,955.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,050.00	\$7,050.00
3	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (LPKC)	LF	205	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$74.00	\$15,170.00	\$65.00	\$13,325.00	\$85.00	\$17,425.00	\$45.00	\$9,225.00	\$68.00	\$13,940.00	\$70.00	\$14,350.00	\$37.46	\$7,679.30
4	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (Area 1 & 2)	LF	570	\$60.00	\$34,200.00	\$64.00	\$36,480.00	\$65.00	\$37,050.00	\$58.00	\$33,060.00	\$38.00	\$21,660.00	\$55.00	\$31,350.00	\$70.00	\$39,900.00	\$35.73	\$20,366.10
5	Remove and Replace ADA ramp	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,220.00	\$2,220.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,930.22	\$1,930.22
Base Bid - LPKC and Area 1 & 2 Curb Replacement Area Total					\$69,100.00		\$61,450.00		\$64,875.00		\$62,685.00		\$39,685.00		\$51,872.00		\$65,250.00		\$39,980.62

Alternate Bid - Area 3 Curb Replacement Area

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$945.00	\$945.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
3	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (Area 3)	LF	610	\$60.00	\$36,600.00	\$64.00	\$39,040.00	\$65.00	\$39,650.00	\$58.00	\$35,380.00	\$36.00	\$21,960.00	\$46.00	\$28,060.00	\$65.00	\$39,650.00	\$33.54	\$20,459.40
Alternate Bid - Area 3 Curb Replacement Area Total					\$38,100.00		\$41,540.00		\$46,650.00		\$38,880.00		\$24,210.00		\$29,480.00		\$46,150.00		\$22,229.40

Alternate Bid - Area 4 Concrete Median Replacement LPKC Area

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$755.00	\$755.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
3	Remove and Replace Concrete Median (4")	SF	4,300	\$12.00	\$51,600.00	\$12.00	\$51,600.00	\$9.15	\$39,345.00	\$9.00	\$38,700.00	\$9.00	\$38,700.00	\$5.70	\$24,510.00	\$14.00	\$60,200.00	\$5.50	\$23,650.00
Alternate Bid - Area 4 Concrete Median Replacement LPKC Area Total					\$55,600.00		\$55,600.00		\$46,345.00		\$41,700.00		\$46,200.00		\$26,560.00		\$68,200.00		\$25,230.00

Grand Total \$162,800.00 \$158,590.00 \$157,870.00 \$143,265.00 \$110,095.00 \$107,912.00 \$179,600.00 \$87,440.02